
Appendix C 
Land’s End Airport Ltd 

Stage 1B (DESIGN PRINCIPLES) and 2A (OPTIONS DEVELOPMENT) 

Appendix C: Record of Stakeholder Engagement 

 

Stakeholder Date Sent Medium Used 
Notes 

Feedback Stage 1B Feedback Stage 2A 

RNAS 
Culdrose 

ATCU 

26/3/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

 
Yes – via MOD 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Yes – via DAATM 11/9/20 
 
 
Yes – Via MOD 

British 
Microlight 

Aircraft 
Association 

(BMAA) 

26/3/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

 
Yes 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Sloane 
Helicopters 

26/3/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

 
Yes 

 
 
Yes 
 
 
 

Natural 
England 

26/3/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

 
Yes 
 
 
 

 
 
Yes 
 
 
Yes 

Environment 
Agency 

26/3/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

 
Yes 

 
 
Yes 
 
 
 

St Just Town 
Council 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

 
Partial 

 
 
 
Yes 
 
 
 

Honourable 
Company of 

Air Pilots 
(HCAP) 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 

 
Partial 
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7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email 
Email 
Email 

St. Mary’s 
ATCU 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

 
Yes 

 
 
 
Yes 
 
 
Yes 

Council of 
the Isles of 

Scilly 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

 
Yes 

 
 
 
Yes – Via St Mary’s 
Airport 
 
Yes – Via St Mary’s 
Airport 

Skybus 
Operations 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

 
Yes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Skybus Flight 
Safety 

Manager 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

 
Yes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Skybus Chief 
Pilot 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

 
Yes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Perranporth 
Flying Club 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

 
Yes 

 
 
 
Yes 
 
 
Yes 

Cornwall 
Protection of 
Rural England 

CPRE 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

 
Yes 
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9/9/20 
7/10/20 

Email 
Email 

 
Yes- Please remove us 

PDG 
Helicopters 

(Trinity 
House) 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

 
Yes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tresco Estate 
(Tresco 

Heliport) 

4/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Newquay 
Airport ATCU 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

  
 
 
Yes 
 
 
 

Cornwall 
Council 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

National 
Trust 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Duchy of 
Cornwall 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Health Watch 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
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Island 
Partnership 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Derek 
Thomas MP 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

British 
Helicopter 
Association 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

  
 
 
Yes 
 
 
 

Airprox 
Board 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

  
 
 
Yes 
 
 
 

AOPA 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

  
 
 
Yes 
 
 
 

Director of 
Aviation 
Affairs 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

  
 
 
Yes 
 
 
 

Fly Newquay 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

  
 
 
Yes 
 
 
Yes 
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35 out of 39 
NATMAC 

Organisations 

26/3/20 
30/4/20 
29/5/20 
4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email, Letter 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 
Email 

Yes – BMAA, MOD & 
HCAP 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Additional Stakeholders contacted during Stage 2 

 

Stakeholder Date Medium used 
Notes 

Feedback Stage 1B Feedback Stage 2A 

Cloud 9 Hang 
Gliding and 
Paragliding 
Association 

4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email 
 
 
Email 

 Yes 
 
 
 

Seahawk 
Gliding Club 

@ RNAS 
Culdrose 

4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email 
 
 
Email 

 Yes 
 
 
 

Cobham 
Aviation 

Services Ltd 

4/9/20 
7/9/20 
9/9/20 

7/10/20 

Email 
 
 
Email 

 Yes 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


