Appendix C

Land's End Airport Ltd

Stage 1B (DESIGN PRINCIPLES) and 2A (OPTIONS DEVELOPMENT)

Appendix C: Record of Stakeholder Engagement

Challah alalau	Date Sent Medium Used	Notes		
Stakeholder		Medium Used	Feedback Stage 1B	Feedback Stage 2A
RNAS	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
	29/5/20	Email	Yes – via MOD	
Culdrose	4/9/20	Email		Yes – via DAATM 11/9/20
ATCU	7/9/20	Email		
AICO	9/9/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Email		Yes – Via MOD
British	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
	29/5/20	Email	Yes	
Microlight Aircraft	4/9/20	Email		
	7/9/20	Email		
Association	9/9/20	Email		
(BMAA)	7/10/20	Email		
	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
	29/5/20	Email	Yes	
Sloane	4/9/20	Email		Yes
Helicopters	7/9/20	Email		
	9/9/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Email		
	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
	29/5/20	Email	Yes	
Natural	4/9/20	Email		Yes
England	7/9/20	Email		
	9/9/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Email		Yes
	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
	29/5/20	Email	Yes	
Environment	4/9/20	Email		Yes
Agency	7/9/20	Email		
	9/9/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Email		
St Just Town Council	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
	30/4/20	Email	Partial	
	29/5/20	Email		
	4/9/20	Email		Yes
	7/9/20	Email		
	9/9/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Email		
Honourable	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
Company of	30/4/20	Email	Partial	
Air Pilots	29/5/20	Email		
(HCAP)	4/9/20	Email		

	7/9/20	Email		
	9/9/20 9/9/20	Email		
	9/9/20 7/10/20	Email		
	26/3/20			
		Email, Letter Email	Voc	
	30/4/20	Email Email	Yes	
St. Mary's	29/5/20			Voc
ATCU	4/9/20 7/0/20	Email		Yes
	7/9/20	Email		
	9/9/20	Email Email		Yes
	7/10/20 26/3/20			res
	30/4/20	Email, Letter Email	Yes	
		Email	res	
Council of	29/5/20			Vac Via Ct Mam /a
the Isles of	4/9/20	Email		Yes – Via St Mary's
Scilly	7/9/20	Email		Airport
	9/9/20	Email		Voc. Vio Ct Marin Ja
	7/10/20	Email		Yes – Via St Mary's Airport
	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
	30/4/20	Email	Yes	
Claybus	29/5/20	Email		
Skybus	4/9/20	Email		
Operations	7/9/20	Email		
	9/9/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Email		
	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
	30/4/20	Email	Yes	
Skybus Flight	29/5/20	Email		
Safety	4/9/20	Email		
Manager	7/9/20	Email		
	9/9/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Email		
	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
	30/4/20	Email	Yes	
Clauler - Clare	29/5/20	Email		
Skybus Chief	4/9/20	Email		
Pilot	7/9/20	Email		
	9/9/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Email		
	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
Perranporth Flying Club	30/4/20	Email	Yes	
	29/5/20	Email		
	4/9/20	Email		Yes
	7/9/20	Email		
	9/9/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Email		Yes
	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
Cornwall	30/4/20	Email	Yes	
Protection of	29/5/20	Email		
Rural England	4/9/20	Email		
CPRE	7/9/20	Email		
Ll	, - , = -	<u> </u>	1	

	9/9/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Email		Yes- Please remove us
	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
	30/4/20	Email	Yes	
PDG	29/5/20	Email		
Helicopters	4/9/20	Email		
(Trinity	7/9/20	Email		
House)	9/9/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Email		
	4/4/20	Email, Letter		
	29/5/20	Email		
Tresco Estate	4/9/20	Email		
(Tresco	7/9/20	Email		
Heliport)	9/9/20	Email		
Ποπροίτη	7/10/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Linaii		
	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
	30/4/20	Email		
	29/5/20	Email		
Newquay	4/9/20	Email		Yes
Airport ATCU	7/9/20	Email		. 65
	9/9/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Email		
	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
	30/4/20	Email		
	29/5/20	Email		
Cornwall	4/9/20	Email		
Council	7/9/20	Email		
	9/9/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Email		
	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
	30/4/20	Email		
	29/5/20	Email		
National	4/9/20	Email		
Trust	7/9/20	Email		
	9/9/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Email		
	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
Duchy of Cornwall	30/4/20	Email		
	29/5/20	Email		
	4/9/20	Email		
	7/9/20	Email		
	9/9/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Email		
Health Watch	26/3/20	Email, Letter		
	30/4/20	Email		
	29/5/20	Email		
	4/9/20	Email		
	7/9/20	Email		
	9/9/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Email		
	,, 10, 20			1

	26/3/20	Email, Letter	
	30/4/20	Email	
		Email	
Island	4/9/20	Email	
Partnership	7/9/20	Email	
	9/9/20	Email	
	7/10/20	Email	
	26/3/20	Email, Letter	
	30/4/20	Email	
Derek	29/5/20	Email	
Thomas MP	4/9/20	Email	
THOMAS IVIP	7/9/20	Email	
	9/9/20	Email	
	7/10/20	Email	
	26/3/20	Email	
	30/4/20	Email	
British	29/5/20	Email	
Helicopter	4/9/20	Email	Yes
Association	7/9/20	Email	
	9/9/20	Email	
	7/10/20	Email	
	26/3/20	Email	
	30/4/20	Email	
Airprox	29/5/20	Email	
Board	4/9/20	Email	Yes
board	7/9/20	Email	
	9/9/20	Email	
	7/10/20	Email	
	26/3/20	Email	
	30/4/20	Email	
	29/5/20	Email	
AOPA	4/9/20	Email	Yes
	7/9/20	Email	
	9/9/20	Email	
	7/10/20	Email	
	26/3/20	Email	
	30/4/20	Email	
Director of	29/5/20	Email	
Aviation	4/9/20	Email	Yes
Affairs	7/9/20	Email	
	9/9/20	Email	
	7/10/20	Email	
	26/3/20	Email	
Fly Newquay	30/4/20	Email	
	29/5/20	Email	
	4/9/20	Email	Yes
	7/9/20	Email	
	9/9/20	Email	
	7/10/20	Email	Yes

	26/3/20	Email, Letter	Yes – BMAA, MOD &	
	30/4/20	Email	HCAP	
35 out of 39	29/5/20	Email		
NATMAC	4/9/20	Email		
Organisations	7/9/20	Email		
	9/9/20	Email		
	7/10/20	Email		

Additional Stakeholders contacted during Stage 2

Stakeholder	Date	Medium used	Notes	
Stakenolder			Feedback Stage 1B	Feedback Stage 2A
Cloud 9 Hang	4/9/20	Email		Yes
Gliding and	7/9/20			
Paragliding	9/9/20			
Association	7/10/20	Email		
Seahawk	4/9/20	Email		Yes
Gliding Club	7/9/20			
@ RNAS	9/9/20			
Culdrose	7/10/20	Email		
Cobham	4/9/20	Email		Yes
Aviation	7/9/20			
Services Ltd	9/9/20			
Services Ltd	7/10/20	Email		